
 

CSIR-CENTRAL SCIENTIFIC INSTRUMENTS ORGANISATION 

(Council of Scientific & Industrial Research) 

SECTOR-30-C, CHANDIGARH-160 030 
www.csio.res.in 

No. CSIO/2(279)/2011-R&A            Dated: 29.11.2021 

Result of Screening Process to shortlist the candidates for further consideration 
against recruitment of one post of Security Assistant   (Advt. No. 01/2021) 

 One post (01 UR) of Security Assisstant was advertised vide Advertisement No. 01/2021. Total 79 no. of 
applications were received online within stipulated time period i.e. by 30.03.2021 (only online applications were 
invited). The minimum eligibility criterion as per advertisement is as under:- 
Essential Qualification:- Ex-servicemen, JCO in Army or other Paramilitary Forces with minimum of five years 

experience in the work of security. 
Desirable Qualification:- Nil 
Experience:- Minimum of five years experience in the work of security. 
Age Limit:- Upto 28 years as on last date of submission of online application i.e. 30.03.2021 with relaxation of 
length of military service increased by 3 years. The post is UR. No other age relaxation admissible to other 
categories.( i.e. SC/ST/OBC/ Govt. Employee etc.) 
Screening Committee examined all the applications (based on online application data) as per advertisement and 
following applicants are recommended to be called for written examination:- 
 

Sr. No. Application Form No. Full Name 

1 2100005 AMIT MANDAL 

2 2100011 DESH RAJ SHARMA 

3 2100012 MAHENDER PAL 

4 2100014 DEEPAK BUDAKOTI 

5 2100015 RAKESH KUMAR LOHIA 

6 2100018 NARESH KUMAR 

7 2100019 VINOD KUMAR 

8 2100021 MANI AMBALATHANDI 

9 2100023 RAVINDER SINGH 

10 2100024 KAMAL DEV 

11 2100025 SANTOSH KUMAR SINGH 

12 2100027 MOHD NAUSHAD KHAN 

13 2100031 NASIB SINGH 

14 2100032 KUMAR PRAVEEN 

15 2100034 RAJIV RANJAN 

16 2100035 RITU RAJ SINGH 

17 2100037 SANTOSH KUMAR 

18 2100039 VEER SINGH 

19 2100040 NORANG 

20 2100044 HEM CHANDRA LOHAMI 

21 2100049 NAVIN KUMAR 

22 2100052 RANPAL 

23 2100056 SAHEB KUMAR SAH 

24 2100058 JAY PRAKASH ROY 

25 2100065 VIKASH KUMAR 

26 2100066 TARUN KUMAR SHARMA 

27 2100067 PRADEEP SAINI 

28 2100071 SATISH KUMAR 
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29 2100074 DAYANAND SARASWATI 

30 2100075 SANJAY KUMAR TIWARI 

31 2100079 KULDEEP SINGH 

32 2100084 HARINDER KUMAR 

33 2100085 MITHILESH OJHA 

34 2100086 NARESH KUMAR 

35 2100087 PARDEEP SINGH 

36 2100088 JITENDER SINGH 

37 2100089 SANJIV KUMAR SINGH 

38 2100090 RAJESH KUMAR PURI 

39 2100093 DEVENDRA SINGH 

40 2100094 MAHESH KUMAR 

41 2100095 NARESH KUMAR 

42 2100097 RAJESH KUMAR 

43 2100098 SUSHIL KUMAR 

44 2100100 SUMER SINGH HINDA 

45 2100103 PAWAN KUMAR 

46 2100107 SURESH MALIK 

47 2100109 AJAY KUMAR DHUMAL 

48 2100111 JAMAN LAL GURJAR 

49 2100112 ASIF ALI 

50 2100113 SUNIL SINGH 

51 2100117 KULDEEP 

52 2100118 HARJINDER SINGH SAINI 

53 2100121 HARJIT SINGH 

54 2100124 KAPIL MADAN 

 
Following candidates are found eligible on basis of information given by them in Form. However, they will 

be allowed to attend Written Examination only after submission of JCO certificate through email at 
recruitment@csio.res.in  and other relevant documents within 21 days of display of screening result on CSIO 

website. 
 

Sr No. Application 
Form No. 

Full Name 
Remarks 

1 
2100009 SANDEEP GOSWAMI 

Relavant Docs not attached. To be called for written 
examination subject to submission of JCO Certificate 
and other relavant documents. 

2 
2100028 ASHWANI KUMAR 

Relavant Docs not attached. To be called for written 
examination subject to submission of JCO Certificate 
and other relavant documents. 

3 
2100029 ASHWINI KUMAR 

Relavant Docs not attached. To be called for written 
examination subject to submission of JCO Certificate 
and other relavant documents. 

4 
2100042 JAYSINGH JADON 

Relavant Docs not attached. To be called for written 
examination subject to submission of JCO Certificate 
and other relavant documents. 

5 
2100061 NIRAJ KUMAR 

Relavant Docs not attached. To be called for written 
examination subject to submission of JCO Certificate 
and other relavant documents. 

6 

2100068 SHOBHIT KAUSHIK 

Last Post held as per form as CPO, however 
discrepancy in documents. To be called for written 
examination subject to submission of JCO Certificate 
and other relavant documents. 
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7 
2100073 KHEM RAJ 

Last Post held as per form as ALD. To be called for 
written examination subject to submission of JCO 
Certificate and other relavant documents. 

8 
2100104 UDHAM SINGH RANA 

Relavant Docs not attached. To be called for written 
examination subject to submission of JCO Certificate 
and other relavant documents. 

9 
2100115 DEEPAK SHARMA 

Relavant Docs not attached. To be called for written 
examination subject to submission of JCO Certificate 
and other relavant documents. 

10 
2100099 ARMY 

Name mismatch on documents uploaded. Uploaded 
documents name Krishan Kumar but on Form it is 
written as Army.  

 
Following candidates have been found ineligible for further consideration as per the advertisement, hence 

not being called for written examination.  
The list of rejected applications is as under:- 

Sr No Application 
Form No. 

Full Name Age 
Essential 

Qualification 
Remarks 

1 
2100017 SUDHIR SHUKLA 

Ok Ineligible Min qualification not fulfilled. Last Post 
held Petty Officer 

2 
2100041 

SURYA SEKHAR 
SETTI 

Ok Ineligible Min qualification not fulfilled. Last Post 
held Sepoy ACP II 

3 
2100054 

LAIKHURAM 
GUNINDRO MEITEI 

Ok Ineligible Min qualification not fulfilled. Last Post 
held Petty Officer 

4 
2100057 RAVIKANT AZAD 

Ok Ineligible Min qualification not fulfilled. Last Post 
held Petty Officer 

5 
2100072 AMOLAK SINGH 

Ok Ineligible Min qualification not fulfilled. Last Post 
held Petty Officer 

6 
2100076 PARMJIT SINGH 

Ok Ineligible Min qualification not fulfilled. Last Post 
held Nk 

7 
2100078 MOHIT TYAGI 

Ok Ineligible Min qualification not fulfilled. Last Post 
held Sgt 

8 

2100081 
AMIT KUMAR 
THAKUR 

OK Ineligible 
Min qualification not fulfilled. Last Post 
hed Petty Officer, however uploaded 
documents are  almost illegible 

9 
2100091 RAMJIT PANDEY 

Ok Ineligible Min qualification not fulfilled. Last Post 
held Havaldar 

10 
2100092 KANTA PRASAD 

Ok Ineligible Min qualification not fulfilled. Last Post 
held Sgt 

11 
2100106 

KUSHAL KUMAR 
SHARMA 

Ok Ineligible Min qualification not fulfilled. Last Post 
held Petty Officer 

12 
2100110 AJAY SINGH RANA 

Ok Ineligible Min qualification not fulfilled. Last Post 
held Nk 

13 
2100120 KAMAL VIR 

Ok  Ineligible Min qualification not fulfilled. Last Post 
held Havaldar 

14 
2100122 SHASHI KUMAR 

Ok Ineligible Min qualification not fulfilled. Last Post 
held Nk 

15 
2100125 SUSHIL KUMAR 

Ok Ineligible Min qualification not fulfilled. Last Post 
held Sgt 

 
  All the shortlisted candidates should ensure that they fulfill the minimum eligibility criterion 

and essential qualification as per advertisement as on last date of application. The eligibility of 

shortlisted candidates is subject to verification of documents like experience certificates/marks sheets of 

educational qualifications, other documents and production of original certificates/testimonials as and 

when desired by this organistation.  If any candidate is found ineligible at the document verification 

stage or fails to produce the original certificates/ testimonials, he/she will not be allowed for written test . 



The candidature of the candidates is subject to fulfilling the minimum eligibility criteria as mentioned in 

advt no 01/2021.      

  Representation window will be closed after 21 days of Notifying screening result. (Any 

representation/grievance/query regarding screening result should be brought in notice to this 

office through email at recruitment@csio.res.in  before the closing of representation window) 

 

  The scheduled date of written test will be notified in due course. The written examination is 

to be held at Chandigarh for which further details will be uploaded on our website. The details regarding 

date/centre of examination etc. for written examination and any other detail related to recruitment will be 

made available on our website www.csio.res.in under ‘Recruitment’ link  

 

All candidates are advised to visit our website regularly for updates. 

 
Note:  In case of discrepancies between the English version of this Screening result and its Hindi 

translation, the English version shall prevail. 

 

 

 
 
 

Administrative Officer 
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सीएसआईआर-केन्दर्ीय वैज्ञानिक उपक्ण करग्स   प 

(ञानिक उपक्एञ ्औद्य वैजोग क्अपुस ध प् ररषद) 

साक््ैर-30्सी,्चणड्ी  ्-160030 

www.csio.res.in 

सं. सीएसआईओ/2(279)/2011 - भ. एवं मू.                         दिन ंक 29.11.2021 

सुरक्ष ्सह य वैजक्के्एक् द् र्भर्ती्के्स ब ध्में्शॉ टैलिस््ै्ककए् ए्णमम्ीदञ रक्कस्स ञीक्ष ्रक्काय वैज ्क ्
 ररग म्(वञनिक  प्स खय् वैज ्01/2021)् 

 संगठन के ववज्ञ पन संख य  01/2021 के द्व र  सुरक्ष  सह यक के एक पि (01 अन रक्षक्षत) के लिए ववज्ञ पन दिय  गय  थ , 
जिसके अनकु्रम में ननर् ाररत अवधर् अथ ात ्30.03.2021 तक कुि 79 ऑनि इन आवेिन प्र प् त हुए  ववज्ञ पन के अनसु र ् यनूतम अहात  
म निंड ननम न नसु र ह  : 

अउपञ य वैजट् अहटर्त ्:्पवूा स ननक, सेन  अथव  अ् य अर्ा सरुक्ष  लि  में िेसीओ तथ  सरुक्ष  के के्ष्र  में 5 वर्ा क  अनभुव  

 

ञ  छपीय वैज अहटर्त ्: कोई नह  ं
अपभुञ्: सुरक्ष  के के्ष्र  में ् यनूतम 5 वर्ा क  अनभुव  

आय वैजु् सीम ्:्ऑनि इन आवेिन करने की अंनतम नतधथ अथ ात ्30.03.2021 को अधर्कतम 28 वर्ा, जिसमें सेन  की सेव  में क य ावधर् 
में 3 वर्ा की छूट िेय होगी  यह पि अन रक्षक्षत ह   अ् य वगग (एस/एसट /ओलीसी/सरक र  कमाच र  इत् य दि) के उम मीिव र  को आय ु
सीम  में ककसी प्रक र की छूट नह ं ि  ि एगी  संवीक्ष  सलमनत ने ऑनि इन प्र प् त आविेन  की ववज्ञ पन के अनसु र ि ाँच की तथ  
ननम नलिितत उम मीिवर  को लिितत पर क्ष  में लिु ने की सतं तुनत प्रि न की ह  :  

 

ाम्स .् आञेदप्स .् प म 

1 2100005 अलमत मंडि  

2 2100011 िेश र ि शम ा  

3 2100012 महे् र प ि  

4 2100014 ि पक लडु कोदट 

5 2100015 र केश कुम र िोदहय   

6 2100018 नरेश कुम र  

7 2100019 ववनोि कुम र  

8 2100021 मिि अम ल ि ठंडी  
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9 2100023 रवव् र लसहं  

10 2100024 कमि िेव  

11 2100025 संतोर् कुम र लसहं  

12 2100027 मो. नौश ि त न  

13 2100031 नसील लसहं  

14 2100032 कुम र प्रवीि  

15 2100034 र िीव रंिन  

16 2100035 ऋतु र ि लसहं  

17 2100037 संतोर् कुम र  

18 2100039 वीर लसहं  

19 2100040 नौरंग  

20 2100044 हेम चंर िोह मी  

21 2100049 नवीन कुम र  

22 2100052 र नप ि  

23 2100056 स हेल कुम र स ह  

24 2100058 िय प्रक श रॉय  

25 2100065 ववक स कुम र  

26 2100066 तरूि कुम र शम ा  

27 2100067 प्रि प स नी  

28 2100071 सतीश कुम र  

29 2100074 िय निं सरत वती  

30 2100075 संिय कुम र नतव र   

31 2100079 कुिि प लसहं  

32 2100084 हरर् र कुम र  

33 2100085 लमधथिेश ओझ   



34 2100086 नरेश कुम र  

35 2100087 प्रि प लसहं  

36 2100088 िीते् र लसहं  

37 2100089 संिीव कुम र लसहं  

38 2100090 र िेश कुम र परु   

39 2100093 िेवे् र लसहं  

40 2100094 महेश कुम र  

41 2100095 नरेश कुम र  

42 2100097 र िेश कुम र  

43 2100098 सुशीि कुम र  

44 2100100 सुमेर लसहं दहडं   

45 2100103 पवन कुम र  

46 2100107 सुरेश मलिक  

47 2100109 अिय कुम र र्मुि  

48 2100111 िमन ि ि गिुार  

49 2100112 आलसफ अि   

50 2100113 सुननि लसहं  

51 2100117 कुिि प  

52 2100118 हरजि् र लसहं स नी  

53 2100121 हरिीत लसहं  

54 2100124 कवपि मिन  

 

ननम नलिितत उम मीिव र  को उनके द्व र  आवेिन में ि  गई सूचन  के आर् र पर योय य प य  गय   तथ वप वे 
recruitment@csio.res.in पर अपन  िेसीओ क  प्रम िप्र  एवं अ् य ित त वेि िम  करव ने के ल ि ह  लिितत पर क्ष  में ल ठ 
प एंगे  यह ित त वेि सीएसआईओ व लस ईट पर संववक्ष  पररि म अपिोड ककए ि ने के 21 दिन के भीतर भेिने ह गे  
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क्रम सं.  आवेिन सं.  परू  न म  दटप् पिी  

1 

2100009 संि प गोत व मी  

संलधंर्त ित त वेि सिंय  न नह ं ह   िेसीओ प्रम िप्र  तथ  अ् य 
संलधंर्त ित त वेि प्रत ततु करने पर ह  लिितत पर क्ष  के लिए 
लिु य  ि एग     

2 

2100028 अज् वनी कुम र  

संलधंर्त ित त वेि सिंय  न नह ं ह   िेसीओ प्रम िप्र  तथ  अ् य 
संलधंर्त ित त वेि प्रत ततु करने पर ह  लिितत पर क्ष  के लिए 
लिु य  ि एग     

3 

2100029 अज् वनी कुम र  

संलधंर्त ित त वेि सिंय  न नह ं ह   िेसीओ प्रम िप्र  तथ  अ् य 
संलधंर्त ित त वेि प्रत ततु करने पर ह  लिितत पर क्ष  के लिए 
लिु य  ि एग     

4 

2100042 ियलसहं िडोन  

संलधंर्त ित त वेि सिंय  न नह ं ह   िेसीओ प्रम िप्र  तथ  अ् य 
संलधंर्त ित त वेि प्रत ततु करने पर ह  लिितत पर क्ष  के लिए 
लिु य  ि एग     

5 

2100061 नीरि कुम र  

संलधंर्त ित त वेि सिंय  न नह ं ह   िेसीओ प्रम िप्र  तथ  अ् य 
संलधंर्त ित त वेि प्रत ततु करने पर ह  लिितत पर क्ष  के लिए 
लिु य  ि एग     

6 

2100068 शोलभत कौलशक  

आवेिन प्रप्र  के अनसु र अंनतम सीपीओ के पि पर थे, तथ वप 
ित त वेि  में ववसंगनत ह   िेसीओ प्रम िप्र  तथ  अ् य संलधंर्त 
ित त वेि प्रत तुत करने पर ह  लिितत पर क्ष  के लिए लिु य  
ि एग     

7 

2100073 तेम र ि  

आवेिन प्रप्र  के अनसु र अंनतम एएिडी के पि पर थे, तथ वप 
ित त वेि  में ववसंगनत ह   िेसीओ प्रम िप्र  तथ  अ् य संलधंर्त 
ित त वेि प्रत तुत करने पर ह  लिितत पर क्ष  के लिए लिु य  
ि एग     

8 

2100104 उर्म लसहं र ि   

संलधंर्त ित त वेि सिंय  न नह ं ह   िेसीओ प्रम िप्र  तथ  अ् य 
संलधंर्त ित त वेि प्रत ततु करने पर ह  लिितत पर क्ष  के लिए 
लिु य  ि एग     

9 

2100115 ि पक शम ा  

संलधंर्त ित त वेि सिंय  न नह ं ह   िेसीओ प्रम िप्र  तथ  अ् य 
संलधंर्त ित त वेि प्रत ततु करने पर ह  लिितत पर क्ष  के लिए 
लिु य  ि एग     

10 

2100099 आमी  

अपिोड ककए गए ित त वेि  में न म मेि नह ं त त   अपिोड ककए 
गए ित तवेि  मं न म कष ् ि कुम र ह , िलकक प्रप्र  में आमी लित 
ह     



 

ववज्ञ पन के अनसु र ननम नलिितत उम मीिव र  को पि के लिए योय  य नह ं प य  गय   अत: उ् हें लिितत पर क्ष  के लिए नह ं 
लिु य  ि  रह  :  

अत वीकष त आवेिन  की सचूी ननम न नसु र ह  :  

ाम्स .् आञेदप्स .्  रू ्प म् आय वैजु्  अउपञ य वैजट् अहटर्त ् टैप् ्गी् 

1 
2100017 सुर्ीर शुक ि   

ठीक  अयोय  य  ् यनूतम अहात  परू  नह ं करत े अंनतम पि पेटट  
ऑकफसर  

2 
2100041 सूय ा शतेर शेटट   

ठीक  अयोय  य  ् यनूतम अहात  परू  नह ं करत े अंनतम पि लसप ह  
एसीपी     

3 
2100054 ि तुरम गनुन् रो लमतेई  

ठीक  अयोय  य  ् यनूतम अहात  परू  नह ं करत े अंनतम पि पेटट  
ऑकफसर  

4 
2100057 रववक ंत आि ि  

ठीक  अयोय  य  ् यनूतम अहात  परू  नह ं करत े अंनतम पि पेटट  
ऑकफसर  

5 
2100072 अमोिक लसहं  

ठीक  अयोय  य  ् यनूतम अहात  परू  नह ं करत े अंनतम पि पेटट  
ऑकफसर  

6 2100076 परमिीत लसहं  ठीक  अयोय  य  ् यनूतम अहात  परू  नह ं करत े अंनतम पि न यक  

7 2100078 मोदहत त् य गी  ठीक  अयोय  य  ् यनूतम अहात  परू  नह ं करत े अंनतम पि स िंट  

8 

2100081 अलमत कुम र ठ कुर  

ठीक  अयोय  य  ् यनूतम अहात  परू  नह ं करत े अंनतम पि पेटट  
ऑकफसर  तथ वप अपिोड ककए गए nLrkost 
viBuh; gSaA 

9 
2100091 र मिीत प डंेय्  

ठीक  अयोय  य  ् यनूतम अहात  परू  नह ं करत े अंनतम पि 
हविि र  

10 2100092 क ंत  प्रस ि  ठीक  अयोय  य  ् यनूतम अहात  परू  नह ं करत े अंनतम पि स िंट  

11 
2100106 dqशि कुम र शम ा  

ठीक  अयोय  य  ् यनूतम अहात  परू  नह ं करत े अंनतम पि पेटट  
ऑकफसर  

12 2100110 अिय लसहं र ि   ठीक  अयोय  य  ् यनूतम अहात  परू  नह ं करत े अंनतम पि न यक  

13 
2100120 कमि वीर  

ठीक  अयोय  य  ् यनूतम अहात  परू  नह ं करत े अंनतम पि 
हविि र 

14 2100122 शलश कुम र  ठीक  अयोय  य  ् यनूतम अहात  परू  नह ं करत े अंनतम पि न यक 



15 2100125 सुशीि कुम र  ठीक  अयोय  य  ् यनूतम अहात  परू  नह ं करत े अंनतम पि स िंट  

 

  शॉटालित ट ककए गए समत त उम मीिव र कष पय  सुननज् चत करें कक वे आवेिन की अंनतम नतधथ को ववज्ञ पन में 
ि  गई शतग के अनसु र ् यनूतम अहात  म निंड तथ  अ् य अननव या अहात एाँ परू  करते ह   शॉटालित ट ककए गए उम मीिव र  
की प ्र त  उनके द्व र  प्रत तुत ककए गए अनभुव प्रम िप्र /श क्षक्षक अहात ओं की अंकत लिक ओं, अ् य ित त वेि  की ि ाँच 
तथ  संगठन द्व र  म ंगे ि ने पर मिू प्रम िप्र /ित त वेि  के प्रत तुत करने पर ह  म ् य होगी  ित त वेि ि ाँच त तर पर यदि 
कोई उम मीिव र अयोय  य प य  ि त  ह  अथव  मूि प्रम िप्र /ित त वेि प्रत तुत नह  ंकर प त  ह , तो उसे लिितत पर क्ष  में 
ल ठने की अनमुनत नह ं ि  ि एगी  उम मीिव र  की प ्र त  उनके द्व र  ववज्ञ पन संख य  01/2021 में उज् िितत म निंड  को 
परू  करने पर ह  म ् य होगी  
  स ञीक्ष ् ररग म्घोवषर्त्ककए्ज पे्के्21्टदप्के्अ दर्अभय् वैज ञेदप्ककए्ज पे्स ब धी्वञ  डो्ब द्हो्ज ए ीय्य वैजटद्
स ञीक्ष ् ररग म्के्स ब ध्में्ककसी्रक्क र्क ्अभय् वैज ञेदप/लशक य वैजर्त/रक्श्प््हो्र्तो,्इस्क य वैज टिय वैज्को्अभय् वैज ञेदप्वञ  डो्के्ब द्होपे्
से् ञूट् recruitment@csio.res.in  र मेि्करेंय्  

 

  लिितत पर क्ष  की नतधथ समय रहते िे ि  ि एगी  लिितत पर क्ष  चण डीग म में होगी तथ  इस संलरं् में ववत तषत 
ि नक र  व लस ईट पर अपिोड की ि एगी  लिितत पर क्ष  की नतधथ/के् र आदि क  वववरि तथ  अ् य संलधंर्त ि नक र  
संगठन की व लस ईट www.csio.res.in पर उपिब् र् ररकू्रटमेंट लिकं पर ि  ि एगी   

 

अद्यतन सचून  के लिए उम मीिव र कष पय  हम र  व लस ईट को ननयलमत रूप से िेतते रहें   

 

uksV%  bl संवीक्ष  प्रकक्रय  ds vaxzst+h laLdj.k vkSj mlds fgUnh vuqokn esa dksbZ folaxfr ik, tkus ij vaxzst+h laLdj.k 
gh ekU; gksxkA 

 

 

 

प्रश सननक अधर्क र  
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